1.05000120866

(Rec	questor's Name)	
`	•	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	∌#)
PICK-UP	MAIT WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
,00	Jament Hambery	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	





200062140172

12/14/05--01012--015 **130.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Hangers Services // (Name of Limited Liability Company)	 .
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: (Name of Person)	2005 DEC 4 PH 2: 5
(Firm/Company) 1803 Blidge Standards) (Address) (City/State and Zip Code)	PH12: 15
For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (74/) 7/9 - /0 (0) (Name of Person) at (Area Code & Daylime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$130.00 Filing Fee}} \text{\$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$130.00 Filing Fee}} \text{\$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$155.00 Filing Fee}} \text{\$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$\Bigsup \$160.00 Filing Fee}} \text{\$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$\Bigsup \$\text{\$\text{\$\Certified Copy}} \\ (additional copy is enclosed)}} \$\Bigsup \mathbb{\text{\$\Delta \$\text{\$	
Mailing Address Registration Section Registration Section	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Hangers Services, LLC

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to s. 607.407, Florida Statutes)

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Hangers Services, LLC.
- 2. <u>Purpose.</u> The purpose of this limited liability company may include the transaction of any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in the state of Florida.
- 3. <u>Address of Principal Office.</u> The address of the registered office of the limited liability company is 1803 Bridge St., Englewood, FL 34223.
- 4. Term. Term of this LLC shall be perpetual.
- 5. <u>Members at Time of Formation.</u> There will be at least one member at the time the limited liability company is formed.
- 6. Period of Duration. The period of duration shall be perpetual.
- 7. <u>Management.</u> Management of the Limited Liability Company at the time of formation is reserved for the initial member(s) whose name(s) and address(es) are as follows:

Initial Members: Don Rowe 1803 Bridge St. Englewood, FL 34223

- 8. <u>Additional Members.</u> The names and addresses of additional members(s) are as follows:
- 9. <u>Admission of New Members.</u> With the written unanimous consent of the members, new members may be admitted into the LLC upon the payment of such capital contribution and upon such terms as the members unanimously decide. In the event that new members are admitted into the LLC, the share of each new member in the profits and losses shall be in such proportion as may be agreed upon between all the members and the new member.

Members Right to Continue Business. The remaining members of the limited liability company shall have the right to continue business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event wihich terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company as further set forth in the Operating Agreement of the limited liability company

Executed this date_

Don Rowe Member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and correct.)